The TDF range uses twin backward curved radial impellors (Run &
Standby) and is designed for induct installations.
Casings
Robustly constructed from aluzinc sheet steel, fitted with proprietary
flanges at each end in accordance with DW142.
Impellers
Aerodynamically designed backward curved radial impeller constructed
in a moulded GRP reinforced Polypropylene to suit the performance

Power Line TDF Attenuators
Unit Code
RUTDS W L H Doby Weight kg
320 500 900 655 30 30
380 550 1200 745 30 62
420 625 1200 830 30 70
480 700 1500 925 30 96
520 775 1500 1055 30 110
600 850 1800 1200 30 150
Performance Curve
Performance Guide
Airflow, m3/s @ Pa
Unit Size
Motor
Phase Stock Ref r.p.m Curve Ref. 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 Motor kW S.C. Amps F.L.C Amps dBA @ 3m
320 1 TDF32014 1390 1 0.73 0.58 0.46 0.29 0.37 5.5 1.85 58
380 1 TDF38014 1270 2 0.87 0.76 0.64 0.49 0.28 0.58 6 2.6 59
380 3 TDF38034 1290 2 0.87 0.76 0.64 0.49 0.28 0.54 4.2 1.2 59
420 1 TDF42014 1380 3 1.3 1.08 0.93 0.75 0.57 1.1 17 5.2 61
420 3 TDF42034 1370 3 1.3 1.08 0.93 0.75 0.57 1 9.5 1.95 61
480 1 TDF48014 1350 4 1.93 1.71 1.52 1.33 1.16 0.95 1.65 22 7.4 66
480 3 TDF48034 1280 4 1.93 1.71 1.52 1.33 1.16 0.95 1.45 9.5 2.8 66
520 3 TDF52034 1330 6 2.61 2.34 2.15 1.93 1.73 1.55 2.5 22 4.6 67
520 3 TDF52036 920 5 1.82 1.47 1.13 0.77 0.86 9 2.2 55
600 3 TDF60034 1425 8 3.52 3.35 3.22 3.07 2.89 2.69 2.36 3.9 26 6.6 70
600 3 TDF60036 925 7 2.33 2.02 1.72 1.4 1.02 0.76 1.2 17 2.7 56
Sound Power Level Spectra dB (re 10–12 Watts)
Unit Size Stock Ref Spectrum 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k dBA @ 3m
320 TDF32014 Inlet 65 84 79 77 73 70 65 58 58
320 TDF32014 Outlet 65 84 79 77 73 70 65 58 58